

12 July 2023

Information Rights & Compliance Team  
99 Waverley Road  
St Albans  
Hertfordshire  
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804227  
Email: [Hpkt.foi@nhs.net](mailto:Hpkt.foi@nhs.net)

Our Ref: FOI/04750

Thank you for your request concerning our agency spend in 2022/23.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

**If possible, it would be helpful for this information to go back the last 12 months, financial or calendar, or failing that any information you might have from recently.**

1. **The Trust's spend on agency workers (both on-framework and off-framework);**
2. **By role type;**

This information is already in the public domain<sup>1</sup>. Please follow this [link](#) to FOI 4726

3. **With which provider/s and how much the Trust spends**

Please follow this [link](#) to our disclosure log listing the frameworks used by the Trust.

Please see follow the link provided under question 1 for the overall spend.

4. **and when the current contract ends with your agency staffing provider.**

Staff Group		Contract End Date
	<b>DIRECT ENGAGEMENT</b>	
Locum Doctors	24/7 Time Limited	17/12/2025
	<b>FRAMEWORK USED</b>	
Locums Doctors	The NHS Workforce Alliance Clinical and Healthcare Staffing Framework	Not applicable
Nurses	NHS Workforce Alliance Framework	Not applicable
Non-Medical staff (AHP)	NHS Workforce Alliance Framework	Not applicable
Administration	Crown Commercial Services (CCS)	Not applicable
	<b>OFF FRAMEWORK AGENCIES USED</b>	
Nursing	Thornbury's Nursing	Not applicable
Nursing	Medgen	Not applicable

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

<sup>1</sup> Section 21 – Information is available through other means

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

*Sue Smith*

**Sue Smith**  
**Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

